Exhibit B

CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2015 HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

Principals	\$210.00
Court Testimony	\$200.00
Vice President	\$175.00
Senior Supervising Engineer	\$168.00
Supervising Engineer	\$151.00
Project Manager	\$130.00
Project Engineer	\$105.00
Senior Engineering Technician	\$112.00
Engineering Technician	\$86.00
CADD Technician	\$81.00
Senior Field Representative	\$112.00
Field Representative	\$90.00
Senior Professional Surveyor & Mapper	\$124.00
Professional Surveyor and Mapper	\$108.00
Survey Coordination Manager	\$90.00
Survey Technician	\$86.00
Survey Technician Clerical	
	\$55.00
Clerical	\$55.00
Clerical	\$55.00 \$145.00 \$180.00
Clerical Survey Crew (2-man), Vehicle, Standard Equipment Survey Crew, Vehicle, GPS	\$55.00 \$145.00 \$180.00 \$160.00

These rates are in effect for services rendered commencing March 1, 2015 and are subject to change.

CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

2015 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

•	3D Scanner Usage	\$3,000.00/day
•	Computer Usage (CADD)	\$2.50/hour
•	Reproductions	
	Engineering (24 x 36)	\$2.50/sht
	Engineering Color	\$3.50/sht
	Standard Copies	\$0.30/sht
	Standard Color	\$0.40/sht
	Ledger (11 x 17)	\$0.40/sht
	Ledger Color	\$0.55/sht
•	Recording & Permit Fees	Cost + 10%
•	Services of Outside Consultants	Cost + 10%
•	Federal Express or Courier Services	Cost + 10%
•	Commercial Air Travel	Cost + 10%
•	Long Distance Phone	Cost + 10%
•	Auto Travel Expense	\$ 0.56 / mile
•	Meals – Per Diem	\$35.00
•	Lodging	Cost + 10%

These rates are in effect for services rendered commencing March 1, 2015 and are subject to change.